Department of Revenue Tax Oversight Public Rule Devel opment Wrkshop

February 21, 2023

&EXITAS'




February 21, 2023

© 00 N oo g A~ w N P

B R
= O

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE TAX OVERSI GHT
PTO RULE DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOP

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE TAX OVERSI GHT
PTO RULE DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOP

PUBLI C MEETI NG

LOCATI ON:  REMOTE VI A GO- TO VEBI NAR

(Page Nos. 1 - 15)

Tuesday, February 21, 2023

10: 00 a.m - 10:23 a.m

St enogr aphi cally Reported By:
. Iris Cooper
St enogr aphi ¢ Reporter

Job No.: 295376

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

APPEARANCES: (Appearing renotely)

Jani ce Forrester, Revenue Program Adm ni strator |
Rachel GCol dstein, Chief Legal Counsel

Mark Ham | ton, General Counsel

Jenna Harper, Conpliance Assistance Process Minager

Rene Lewi s, Property Tax Oversight Program Director

Page 2

M chael Paranore, Conpliance Determ nation Process Manager

Mar k Bi shop, Appraiser Supervisor
Tyl er Locke, Senior Appraiser

Andr ew Spi cer, Appraiser Speciali st
Donal d Lane, Senior Appraiser

Chri stopher Rosa, Senior Attorney

Ant hony Jackson, Jr., Senior Tax Speciali st

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

1  Thereupon, the follow ng proceeding began at 10: 00 aF.%lr?\e:3
2 MS. FORRESTER: Good norning. For those on
3 the phone, we're just getting started. W wanted
4 to make sure that you knew that you were in the

5 right place for the Cassified Use of Property

6 Cui del i ne Wor kshop.

7 Good norning, ny nanme is Janice Forrester.

8 ' mthe Revenue Program Adm nistrator for Property
9 Tax Oversight. 1'Il be the noderator for today's
10 wor kshop. My role as noderator is to preside in a
11 neutral fashion.

12 Staff fromthe Departnent are here today to
13 receive comments on the proposed amendnents. At
14 this time, | would [ike staff to introduce

15 t hensel ves.

16 MR. LANE: Donal d Lane, Senior Appraiser.

17 MR, SPICER.  Andrew Spicer, Appraiser

18 Speci al i st.

19 MR, LOCKE: Tyler Locke, Senior Appraiser.

20 MR, BISHOP. Mark Bishop, Cassified Used

21 Supervi sor.

22 MS. GOLDSTEIN. Rachel Goldstein, Chief Legal
23 Counsel .

24 MR HAM LTON. Mark Ham Iton, General Counsel.
25 MR, ROSA: Christopher Rosa, Senior Attorney.

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

1 MR. PARAMORE: M ke Paranore, Process Nhnaggf *
2 Fi el d Operations.

3 MR. JACKSON, JR : Anthony Jackson, Jr.,

4  Senior Tax Anal yst.

5 M5. HARPER  Jenna Harper, Conpliance

6 Assi st ance Process Manager.

7 M5. LEWS: Rene Lewis, Director of Property
8 Tax Oversight.

9 M5. FORRESTER: Today is February 21, 2023.
10 This is a public workshop schedul ed i n general

11 conformty with the requirenents of Chapter 120

12 Florida Statute as indicated by Section 195. 062,
13  Subsection 1 Florida Statutes.

14 Al t hough t hese gui delines do not have the

15 force and effect of rules, in furtherance of

16 enhancing public trust in a collaborative effort
17 wth interested parties, the Departnent is holding
18 this workshop to discuss the proposed anendnents to
19 the Florida Agricultural Cassified Use Real
20 Property Appraisal Cuidelines and the devel opnent
21 of the admnistrative updates to the reference
22 included in Rule 12D 51.001 Florida Adm nistrative
23  Code.
24 The Departnent published notices of this
25 public workshop in the January 31, 2023 edition of

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

1 the Florida Adm nistrative Register, Volune 49, raoe >
2 No. 20, Page Nos. 346 in the February 6, 2023,

3 edition of the Florida Adm nistrative Register

4  Volunme 49, No. 24, Page No. 429.

5 W have pl aced copies of the agenda, proposed
6 amendnments to the draft rule, and the proposed

7 amendnents to the draft guidelines on the back

8 counter.

9 For those at the conputer, these docunents are
10 avai l abl e on the Departnent's rul es page at

11 Fl ori daRevenue.comrul es. Select the property tax
12  proposed rules button at the bottom of the page,
13 then select Rule 12D 51. 001.

14 "1l now ask Mark Ham Iton to provide a brief
15 overview of the Departnent's vision of the process
16 for updating the guidelines presented at today's
17  workshop.

18 MR. HAM LTON: Good norning. M nane is

19 Mark Ham | ton, general counsel for the Florida
20 Departenent of Revenue. The guidelines before you
21 today are part of the standard neasures of val ue
22 and aut hori zed by Section 495.032 and 195. 602
23 Fl orida Statute.
24 Pursuant to Section 195.062 Florida Statutes
25 it nust be adopted in general conformty with the

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

© 00 N oo o b~ W N e

N N N N NN P P P P P PP PP
g » W N P O © 0 N O O » W N P O

Page 6
rul e maki ng procedure set forth in Section 120.54

Fl ori da Stat utes.

However, by law, they do not have the force
and effect of rules. They are to be used only to
aid and assi st property appraisers in their
assessnents of property as provided by Section
195.02 Florida Statutes.

It's been sone tine since the guidelines
before you today in draft form have been updat ed,
so the Departnent envisions a robust public process
for updating guidelines. This started with the
initial draft that is before you today.

The process w Il continue through today's
wor kshop. We envision nultiple workshops,

i ncludi ng outside of Tallahassee and extensive
opportunity for public input. W have not

presel ected the nunber of workshops we intend to
have for these guidelines.

W envi sion having as many wor kshops as needed
for the Departnent to determine if additional ones
Wi Il assist us in the updating process.
Additionally, the Departnent does intend to seek
approval to hold a public hearing in furtherance of
t he updating process for these guidelines.

W wiill try to answer any questions you may

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

© 00 N oo o b~ W N e

N N N N NN P P P P P PP PP
g » W N P O © 0 N O O » W N P O

Page 7
have. W may not have all the answers for you

today. We'Ill endeavor to follow up as needed after
today to press any issues or areas appropriate for
t hese gui del i nes.

W want to make sure we consider all issues
whi ch may be raised today and any witten conments
you may wish to submt as part of this process.

Wth that, |'m now asking Ant hony Jackson to
explain the process that we will use for taking
coment s.

MR. JACKSON, JR : Good norning, |adies and
gentlenmen. [|f you're attending this workshop,
there is an option tel ephone with audio. If you
have a question or a conment, please send an enail
to DORPTO@ | ori darevenue.comto | et ne know you
W sh to speak.

W w || address you by nane, and | will nute
your phone when it is your turn to speak. |If
you're using the option tel ephone with no audi o,
you nust emai|l your question or conmment directly to
DORPTO@ | ori dar evenue. com

Pl ease use the subject line February 21
wor kshop. For a comrent, please add your nane and
who you represent in your email. W will read your

comment out |oud, and the court reporter will enter

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

© 00 N oo o b~ W N e

N N N N NN P P P P P PP PP
g » W N P O © 0 N O O » W N P O

) Page 8
it for the record.

| f you are attending this workshop using your
conputer, raise your hand using the icon of the
| eft of your control panel, and we w || address you
when it is your turn to speak.

Pl ease state your nane and whom you represent,
and the court reporter will enter it into the
record, along wth your question or coment. |f
you experience difficulty, please use the quick
chat option to send ne a nessage.

Al visitors, you need to wear a public
meeting badge while you're in the building. Please
return it to the counter when the neeting is
fini shed.

|f there is an energency evacuation, we wl|
wal k together to the evacuation zone for your
safety. For those in the room please mute or turn
off all cell phone ringers or any other
noi se- maki ng devi ces. Thank you.

M5. FORRESTER: This is Janice Forrester
again. W wll take coments on each agenda item
from anyone present or from webi nar and phone
at t endees.

For anyone present, please step up to the

podi um when you want to speak on an agenda item

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

© 00 N oo o b~ W N e

N N N N NN P P P P P PP PP
g » W N P O © 0 N O O » W N P O

. . Page 9
For anyone using a conputer, raise your hand

electronically. Please tell us your nanme and whom
you represent.

W ask that you Iimt comrents to each topic
agenda itemcurrently open for discussion in the
drafts published and provided online for the
wor kshop. Please hold all other general comrents
until we have discussed the agenda itens.

| wll now present the draft guidelines and
the rule. | will sunmarize the proposed changes
wi thin each section of the guideline and open it up
for menbers of the public to provide specific
comments relevant to the proposed changes covered
in each section.

Section 1 titled Introduction. This is a new
section which covers the | egal basis for these
gui del i nes, provides a description and purpose, a
limtation/unintended use of these guidelines as
wel |l as information about other sources of
appr ai sal gui dance.

Are there any coments on the proposed new
Section 1?

Seei ng no comments, please let the record
reflect that we've received no comments on

Section 1.

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

© 00 N oo o b~ W N e

N N N N NN P P P P P PP PP
g » W N P O © 0 N O O » W N P O

) ) .. . Page 10
Section 2 titled General Provisions. This is

old Section 1. Anmendnents included the addition of
applicable classification and val uati on stat utes,
updates to references and sources, and the addition
of subsections regarding property inspection,

qual ity assurance, and assessnent chall enges.

Are there any comments on the proposed changes
to Section 27?

Pl ease | et the record reflect that we've
received no conmments on Section 2.

Title 3 titled Tinberland. This is old
Section 2 titled Wodl and Section. Anendnents
i ncl ude the expanded di scussi on of
productive/ non-productive tinberl and.

The addition of definitions and clarification
of sources and novenent of tables fromw thin the
docunent to the addenduns at the end of the
docunent .

Are there any comments to the proposed changes
to Section 37

Let the record reflect that there were no
comrents on Section 3.

Section 4 titled Pasture Land. This is the
old Section 3. Anmendnents include the addition of

t he appropriate approach to value, information on

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

© 00 N oo o b~ W N e

N N N N NN P P P P P PP PP
g » W N P O © 0 N O O » W N P O

) o Page 11
rental incone, and the addition of |anguage

regardi ng use of the five-year noving average.

Are there any conments to proposed changes to
Section 47

Please let the record reflect that there were
no comments on Section 3.

Section 5 titled CGtrus Land. This is old
Section 4. Anendments include the addition of
definitions, updates to sources, expanded
di scussion determning yield, and adjustnents to
t he val ue schedul e.

Are there any comments on the proposed changes
to Section 57?

Pl ease let the record reflect that Section 5
has received no comments.

Section 6 titled Cropland. This is the old
Section 5. Amendnents include expanded di scussion
on cropland and general opposed to specific crops,
val uati on days based on rental incone, and the
addition of irrigated | and val uati on.

Are there any comments on the proposed Section
67

Please let the record reflect that there were
no coments to Section 6.

Movi ng on to the addenduns.

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

1
2
3
4
)
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

) Page 12
Addendum A, band of investnent exanple

repl aces and expands on old Section 2.

Are there any conments on Addendum A?

Pl ease let the record reflect that we have
recei ved no comments on Addendum A.

Addendum B, fornerly table 1 in old Section 2.
Any comments on Addendum B?

Seei ng none, Addendum C, formally table 2 in
old Section 2. Any comments on Addendum C?

Seei ng none, Addendum D, updated table 3 from
old Section 2. Are there any comments on Addendum
D?

Hearing no comments, Addendum E, updated table
4 fromold Section 2. Are there any coments on
Addendum E?

Heari ng none, Addendum F, updated table 5 from
old Section 2. Are there any comments on Addendum
F?

Heari ng none, Addendum G agricultural renta
anal ysi s exanpl e, cropl and/ pasture | and reference
in 4.3 and 6.5. Are there any questions or
comments on Addendum G?

Heari ng none, Addendum H, cropland and pasture
| and val ue schedule referenced in 4.3, 4.4.5, and

6.5. Are there any coments on Addendum H?

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

© 00 N oo o b~ W N e

N N N N NN P P P P P PP PP
g » W N P O © 0 N O O » W N P O

. Page 13
Fbarlng none, are t here any comments on the

proposed Addenduns to the guidelines?

Next we have Rule 12D 51.001 Fl orida
Adm ni strative Code. The purpose of the proposed
amendnents to Rule 12D-51.001 is to incorporate by
reference updates to the guidelines, as well as
refl ect the anended title.

The current title of the guidelines is
classified use real property guidelines, standard
assessnent procedures, and standard neasures of
val ue agricul tural guide.

The proposed anended title is Florida
agricultural classified use real property appraisal
gui del i nes.

Are there any comments on the proposed
amendnents to Rule 12D-51.001 Flori da
Adm ni strative Code?

Are there any additional general comrents from
t he public?

Heari ng none, on behalf of the Departnent, |
want to thank everyone for participating and
sharing your comrents with us. Your participation
is very hel pful during this unique public workshop
process.

You may provide witten comments to us.

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

© 00 N oo o b~ W N e

N N N N NN P P P P P PP PP
g » W N P O © 0 N O O » W N P O

) ) Page 14
Pl ease bear in mnd, they do become part of the

public record. W ask that any witten comments be
provided to us by close of business on March 17,
2023.

You may send these comments by email to
DORPTO@ | ori dar evenue. com or mail your conments to
Property Tax Oversight, Florida Departnent of
Revenue, P. QO Box 3000, Tall ahassee, Florida
32315-3000. This concludes the workshop. Thank
you.

(Proceedi ngs concluded at 10:23 a.m)

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

Page 15

1 CERTI FI CATE OF REPORTER

2

3 STATE OF FLORI DA

4 COUNTY OF M AM - DADE

5

6 I, 1. RIS COOPER, do hereby certify that I
7 was aut horized to and did stenographically report
8 t he foregoing renote proceeding, and that the

9 transcript is a true and conplete record of ny
10 st enogr aphi ¢ not es.

11

12 Dated this 6th day of March, 2023.

13 . _

14 Lo Corpi

15 . Iris Cooper

St enogr aphi ¢ Reporter
16 Notary Public, State of Florida
My Conmmi ssion No. 1366674

17 Expires:

18

19 Job No.

20
21
22
23
24
25

July 27, 2025

295376

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

1
4: 13 9: 15, 22,
25 10: 2 12:6
10: 00
3:1
10: 23
14: 11

120

4:11
120. 54

6:1
12D-51. 001

4:22 5:13
13: 3, 5, 16

17
14: 3

195. 02
6:7

195. 062
4:12 5:24

195. 602
5:22

24
5:4

3
10: 11, 20, 22,
24 11:6 12:10

3000
14: 8
31
4: 25
32315- 3000
14: 9
346
5:2

2
10: 1, 8, 10, 12
12: 2, 6, 8, 9,
11, 14, 17
20
5:2
2023
4:9,25 5:2
14: 4
21
4:9 7:22

4
10: 23 11:4,8
12: 14

4.3

12: 21, 24
4.4.5

12: 24
429

5.4
49

5:1,4

495. 032
5:22

5
11: 7,13, 14, 17
12: 16

6
5:2 11:16, 22,
24

6.5
12: 21, 25

A

a.m
3:1 14: 11

add
7:23
Addendum
12:1,3,5,6, 7,
8,9,10, 11, 13,
15, 16, 17, 19,
22, 23,25

addenduns
10: 17 11:25
13: 2

addi ti on
10: 2, 4, 15, 24
11: 1, 8, 20

addi ti onal
6:20 13:18

Additionally
6: 22

addr ess
7:17 8: 4

adj ust nent s
11: 10

adm ni strative
4:21,22 5:1,3
13: 4,17

Adm ni strator
3:8

adopt ed
5:25

agenda
5:5 8:21,25
9:5,8

agricultura
4:19 12:19
13: 11, 13
ai d
6:5
amended
13: 7,12

anendnent s
3:13 4:18
5:6,7 10: 2,
12,24 11:8, 17
13: 5,16

anal ysi s
12: 20

Anal yst
4: 4

Andr ew
3. 17

answer s
7.1

Ant hony
4:3 7.8

applicabl e
10: 3

apprai sa
4:20 9: 20
13: 13

Appr ai ser
3:16, 17,19

apprai sers
6:5

appr oach
10: 25

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

appr oval
6: 23
ar eas
7: 3
assessnent
10: 6 13:10
assessnents
6:6
assi st
6:5, 21
Assi st ance
4:6
assurance
10: 6
att endees
8: 23
attendi ng
7:12 8:2
At t or ney
3:25
audi o
7:13, 19
aut hori zed
5:22

aver age
11: 2

9:16
bear
14: 1
began
3.1
behal f
13: 20

Bi shop
3: 20
bott om
5:12

Box
14: 8
bui I di ng
8:12
busi ness
14: 3

but t on
5:12

back
5:7

badge
8:12

band
12: 1

based
11: 19

basi s

cel |
8:18
chal | enges
10: 6
Chapt er
4: 11
chat
8: 10
Chi ef
3:22
Chri st opher
3: 25
Citrus
11:7

clarification
10: 15

classification
10: 3

classified
3:5,20 4:19
13: 9, 13

cl ose
14: 3
Code
4:23 13: 4,17

col | aborative
4:16

comrent
7:14, 20, 23, 25
8.8

comrent s
3:13 7:6,10
8:21 9:4,7,
13, 21, 23, 24
10:7, 10, 19, 22
11: 3,6, 12, 15,
21,24 12: 3,5,
7,9, 11, 13, 14,
17, 22, 25
13:1, 15, 18,
22,25 14: 2,5,
6

Conpl i ance
4:5

conput er
5:9 8:3 9:1

concl uded
14: 11

concl udes
14: 9

conformty
4:11 5:25

conti nue
6:13

contr ol
8: 4

copi es
5:5

counsel
3:23,24 5:19

count er
5.8 8:13
court
7:25 8:7
covered
9:13
covers
9: 16
cropl and
11: 16, 18
12: 23

cropl and/
past ure
12: 20

crops
11:18

current
13: 8

days
11: 19

definitions
10: 15 11:9

Depart enent
5:20

Depart nent
3:12 4:17, 24
6: 10, 20, 22
13: 20 14:7

Departnent's
5:10, 15

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

description
9:17

det erm ne
6: 20

det er m ni ng
11: 10

devel opnent
4: 20

devi ces
8:19

difficulty
8.9

directly
7:20

Di rector
4:7

di scuss
4:18

di scussed
9:8

di scussi on

9:5 10:13
11: 10, 17

docunent
10: 17, 18

docunent s
5:9
Donal d
3:16
DORPTO@
FLORI DAREVENUE.
COoM
7:15 14: 6
Dor pt o@
fl ori darevenue.

com
7:21

draft
5:6,7 6:9,12
9:9

drafts
9:6

E

edition
4:25 5:3
ef fect
4:15 6:4
effort
4: 16
el ectronically
9:2
emi |
7: 14, 20, 24
14: 5
ener gency
8: 15
end
10: 17
endeavor
7.2
enhanci ng
4:16
ent er
7:25 8:7
envi si on
6: 14, 19
envi si ons
6: 10
evacuati on
8: 15, 16
expanded
10: 13 11:9, 17

expands

12: 2

experi ence
8:9

expl ain
7:9

ext ensi ve
6: 15

F

f ashi on
3:11
February
4:9 5:2 7:22
Field
4:2
finished
8: 14
five-year
11: 2
Fl ori da
4: 12,13, 19, 22
5:1, 3, 19, 23,
24 6:2,7
13: 3,12, 16
14: 7,8
Fl ori dar evenue.

com rul es.
5:11
foll ow
7.2
force
4:15 6:3
form
6:9
formal ly
12: 8

Forrester
3:2,7 4:9

8: 20

furtherance
4: 15 6:23

G

gener a
3:24 4:10
5:19,25 9:7
10:1 11:18
13:18

gent | enmen
7:12

Gol dstein
3:22

Good
3:2,7 5:18
7:11

gui dance
9: 20

gui de
13: 11

gui del i ne
3:6 9:11

gui del i nes
4:14,20 5:7,
16,20 6:8, 11,
18,24 7:4
9:9,17,18
13:2,6,8,9, 14

H

Ham | t on
3:24 5:14, 18,
19
hand
8:3 9:1
Har per
4:5

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

heari ng
6: 23 12: 13,
16, 19, 23
13:1, 20

hel pf ul
13: 23
hol d
6:23 9:7

hol di ng
4: 17

i con

8:3

ncl ude
10: 13, 24
11:8, 17

ncl uded

4: 22 10:2
ncl udi ng
6: 15
ncone
11:1, 19
ncor por at e
13:5

nf or mati on
9:19 10: 25
nitial
6:12

nput

6: 16
nspecti on
10: 5

nt end
6:17, 22

nt er est ed
4:17

i ntroduce
3:14

I nt roducti on
9: 15

i nvest ment
12: 1

irrigated
11: 20

i ssues
7:3,5

item
8:21,25 9:5

itens
9:8

J

Jackson

4:3 7:8,11
Jani ce

3:7 8:20
January

4: 25
Jenna

4:5
Jr

4:3 7:11

knew
3: 4

| adi es
7:11

| and

10: 23 11:7, 20

12: 20, 24

Lane
3: 16
| anguage
11:1
| aw
6:3
| ef t
8: 4
| egal
3:22 9:16
Lew s
4:7
[imt
9:4
limtation/
uni nt ended
9:18
Locke
3:19
| oud
7:25

nmai

14: 6
make

3:4 7:5
maki ng

6:1
Manager

4:1,6
Mar ch

14: 3
Mar k

3: 20,24 5: 14,

19

neasur es

5:21 13:10
neeti ng
8:12, 13
menber s
9:12
nmessage
8:10
M ke
4:1
m nd
14: 1
nmoder at or
3:9,10
nor ni ng
3:2,7 5:18
7:11
novenent
10: 16
novi ng
11: 2, 25
mul tiple
6: 14

mut e
7:17 8:17

needed
6:19 7:2

neut r al
3:11

noi se- maki ng
8: 19

Nos
5:2

noti ces
4: 24

number

www. | exi t asl egal . com

(800)

676- 2401




February 21, 2023

6: 17

O

online
9:6
open
9:5,11
Oper ati ons
4:2
opportunity
6: 16
opposed
11: 18
option
7:13,19 8:10
Over si ght
3:9 4:8 14:7

overvi ew
5:15

P. G
14: 8
panel
8: 4
Par anor e
4:1
part
5:21 7:7 14:1

partici pating
13: 21
participation
13: 22
parties
4: 17

past ure
10: 23 12: 23

phone
3.3 7:18
8:18, 22
pl ace
3.5
podi um
8: 25
presel ect ed
6: 17
pr esent
8:22,24 9:9

present ed
5:16
presi de
3:10
press
7:3
procedure
6:1
procedures
13: 10

pr oceedi ng
31

pr oceedi ngs
14: 11

process
4:1,6 5:15
6:10, 13, 21, 24
7:7,9 13: 24

productive/ non-
productive
10: 14

Pr ogr am
3:8

property
3:5,8 4:7,20
5:11 6:5,6
10: 5 13: 9,13

14:7
proposed
3:13 4:18
5:5,6,12
9:10, 13, 21
10: 7,19 11: 3,
12,21 13: 2,4,
12,15

provi de
5:14 9:12
13: 25

provi ded
6:6 9:6 14:3

Pr ovi si ons
10: 1

public
4:10, 16, 25
6:10, 16, 23
8:11 9:12
13: 19, 23 14:2

publ i shed
4:24 9:6

pur pose
9:17 13: 4

Pur suant
5:24

Q

quality
10: 6
guesti on
7:14,20 8:8
guestions
6:25 12: 21
qgui ck
8:9

Rachel
3:22
rai se
8:3 9:1
rai sed
7:6
read
7:24
real
4:19 13:9, 13

receive
3:13

recei ved
9:24 10: 10
11: 15 12:5

record
8:1,8 9:23
10: 9, 21 11:5,
14,23 12: 4
14:. 2

ref erence
4:21 12: 20
13: 6

r ef er enced
12: 24

ref erences
10: 4

reflect
9:24 10:9, 21
11: 5, 14, 23
12:4 13:.7

Regi st er
5:1,3
rel evant
9:13

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401




February 21, 2023

Rene
4.7
rent al
11:1,19 12:19

repl aces
12: 2
reporter
7:25 8:7
represent
7:24 8:6 9:3
requi renments
4: 11
return
8:13
Revenue
3:8 5:20 14:8
ringers
8:18
r obust
6: 10
rol e
3:10
room
8: 17
Rosa
3:25
rul e
4: 22 5:6, 13
6:1 9:10
13: 3, 5, 16
rul es
4:15 5:10, 12
6: 4

safety
8:17

schedul e
11: 11 12: 24

schedul ed
4:10

section
4:12 5:22,24
6:1,6 9:11
14, 15, 16, 22,
25 10:1, 2, 8,
10, 12, 20, 22,
23,24 11: 4,6,
7,8,13, 14, 16,
17, 21, 24
12:2,6,9, 11
14, 17

seek
6: 22
sel ect
5:11, 13

send
7:14 8:10
14: 5

Seni or
3:16, 19, 25
4: 4

set
6:1

shari ng
13: 22

sour ces
9:19 10: 4,16
11: 9
speak
7:16,18 8:5,
25
Speci al i st
3:18
specific
9:12 11:18

Spi cer
3: 17
st af f
3:12, 14
st andard
5:21 13:9,10
started
3:3 6:11
state
8:6
Statute
4:12 5:23

stat utes
4:13 5:24
6:2,7 10:3

step
8: 24
subj ect
722
subm t
7.7
Subsection
4:13
subsecti ons
10: 5
summari ze
9:10

Super vi sor
3:21

tabl e
12: 6, 8, 10, 13,
16

t abl es
10: 16

t aki ng

7:9
Tal | ahassee
6:15 14: 8

t ax
3:9 4:4,8
5:11 14:7

t el ephone
7:13,19

ti nmberl and

10: 11, 14
time

3:14 6:8
title

10: 11 13:7, 8,

12

titled
9:15 10: 1, 11,
12,23 11:7,16

t oday
3:12 4:9 5:21
6:9,12 7:2, 3,
6

t oday' s

3.9 5:16 6:13
t opi c

9:4
t rust

4:16
turn

7:18 8:5,17
Tyl er

3:19

uni que
13: 23

updat ed
6:9 12:10, 13,

www. | exi t asl egal . com

(800)

676- 2401




February 21, 2023

16 witten
updat es 7:6 13: 25

4:21 10: 4 14:2

11:9 13:6
updati ng

5:16 6:11,21

24

yi el d
11: 10

\%

val uati on

10: 3 11: 19, 20
Vi si on

5:15
visitors

8: 11

Vol unme
5:1,4

zone
8:16

W

wal k
8: 16
want ed
3:3
wear
8:11
webi nar
8:22
Wodl and
10: 12

wor kshop
3:6,10 4:10,
18,25 5:17
6:14 7:12, 23
8:2 9:7 13:23
14: 9

wor kshops
6: 14,17, 19

www. | exi t asl egal . com
(800) 676-2401



	Transcript
	Cover
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

	Word Index
	Index: 1..approach
	1 (6)
	10:00 (1)
	10:23 (1)
	120 (1)
	120.54 (1)
	12D-51.001 (5)
	17 (1)
	195.02 (1)
	195.062 (2)
	195.602 (1)
	2 (11)
	20 (1)
	2023 (4)
	21 (2)
	24 (1)
	3 (6)
	3000 (1)
	31 (1)
	32315-3000 (1)
	346 (1)
	4 (4)
	4.3 (2)
	4.4.5 (1)
	429 (1)
	49 (2)
	495.032 (1)
	5 (5)
	6 (4)
	6.5 (2)
	a.m. (2)
	add (1)
	Addendum (17)
	addendums (3)
	addition (7)
	additional (2)
	Additionally (1)
	address (2)
	adjustments (1)
	administrative (6)
	Administrator (1)
	adopted (1)
	agenda (5)
	agricultural (4)
	aid (1)
	amended (2)
	amendments (11)
	analysis (1)
	Analyst (1)
	Andrew (1)
	answers (1)
	Anthony (2)
	applicable (1)
	appraisal (3)
	Appraiser (3)
	appraisers (1)
	approach (1)

	Index: approval..Department's
	approval (1)
	areas (1)
	assessment (2)
	assessments (1)
	assist (2)
	Assistance (1)
	assurance (1)
	attendees (1)
	attending (2)
	Attorney (1)
	audio (2)
	authorized (1)
	average (1)
	back (1)
	badge (1)
	band (1)
	based (1)
	basis (1)
	bear (1)
	began (1)
	behalf (1)
	Bishop (2)
	bottom (1)
	Box (1)
	building (1)
	business (1)
	button (1)
	cell (1)
	challenges (1)
	Chapter (1)
	chat (1)
	Chief (1)
	Christopher (1)
	Citrus (1)
	clarification (1)
	classification (1)
	classified (5)
	close (1)
	Code (3)
	collaborative (1)
	comment (5)
	comments (38)
	Compliance (1)
	computer (3)
	concluded (1)
	concludes (1)
	conformity (2)
	continue (1)
	control (1)
	copies (1)
	counsel (3)
	counter (2)
	court (2)
	covered (1)
	covers (1)
	cropland (3)
	cropland/pasture (1)
	crops (1)
	current (1)
	days (1)
	definitions (2)
	Departement (1)
	Department (8)
	Department's (2)

	Index: description..Harper
	description (1)
	determine (1)
	determining (1)
	development (1)
	devices (1)
	difficulty (1)
	directly (1)
	Director (1)
	discuss (1)
	discussed (1)
	discussion (4)
	document (2)
	documents (1)
	Donald (1)
	DORPTO@FLORIDAREVENUE.COM (2)
	Dorpto@floridarevenue.com. (1)
	draft (5)
	drafts (1)
	edition (2)
	effect (2)
	effort (1)
	electronically (1)
	email (4)
	emergency (1)
	end (1)
	endeavor (1)
	enhancing (1)
	enter (2)
	envision (2)
	envisions (1)
	evacuation (2)
	expanded (3)
	expands (1)
	experience (1)
	explain (1)
	extensive (1)
	fashion (1)
	February (3)
	Field (1)
	finished (1)
	five-year (1)
	Florida (16)
	Floridarevenue.com/rules. (1)
	follow (1)
	force (2)
	form (1)
	formally (1)
	Forrester (5)
	furtherance (2)
	general (8)
	gentlemen (1)
	Goldstein (2)
	Good (4)
	guidance (1)
	guide (1)
	guideline (2)
	guidelines (18)
	Hamilton (5)
	hand (2)
	Harper (2)

	Index: hearing..number
	hearing (7)
	helpful (1)
	hold (2)
	holding (1)
	icon (1)
	include (4)
	included (2)
	including (1)
	income (2)
	incorporate (1)
	information (2)
	initial (1)
	input (1)
	inspection (1)
	intend (2)
	interested (1)
	introduce (1)
	Introduction (1)
	investment (1)
	irrigated (1)
	issues (2)
	item (3)
	items (1)
	Jackson (4)
	Janice (2)
	January (1)
	Jenna (1)
	Jr (3)
	knew (1)
	ladies (1)
	land (5)
	Lane (2)
	language (1)
	law (1)
	left (1)
	legal (2)
	Lewis (2)
	limit (1)
	limitation/unintended (1)
	Locke (2)
	loud (1)
	mail (1)
	make (2)
	making (1)
	Manager (2)
	March (1)
	Mark (4)
	measures (2)
	meeting (2)
	members (1)
	message (1)
	Mike (1)
	mind (1)
	moderator (2)
	morning (4)
	movement (1)
	moving (2)
	multiple (1)
	mute (2)
	needed (2)
	neutral (1)
	noise-making (1)
	Nos (1)
	notices (1)
	number (1)

	Index: online..relevant
	online (1)
	open (2)
	Operations (1)
	opportunity (1)
	opposed (1)
	option (3)
	Oversight (3)
	overview (1)
	P.O. (1)
	panel (1)
	Paramore (2)
	part (3)
	participating (1)
	participation (1)
	parties (1)
	pasture (2)
	phone (4)
	place (1)
	podium (1)
	preselected (1)
	present (3)
	presented (1)
	preside (1)
	press (1)
	procedure (1)
	procedures (1)
	proceeding (1)
	proceedings (1)
	process (10)
	productive/non-productive (1)
	Program (1)
	property (11)
	proposed (17)
	provide (3)
	provided (3)
	Provisions (1)
	public (11)
	published (2)
	purpose (2)
	Pursuant (1)
	quality (1)
	question (3)
	questions (2)
	quick (1)
	Rachel (1)
	raise (2)
	raised (1)
	read (1)
	real (3)
	receive (1)
	received (4)
	record (10)
	reference (3)
	referenced (1)
	references (1)
	reflect (8)
	Register (2)
	relevant (1)

	Index: Rene..updated
	Rene (1)
	rental (3)
	replaces (1)
	reporter (2)
	represent (3)
	requirements (1)
	return (1)
	Revenue (3)
	ringers (1)
	robust (1)
	role (1)
	room (1)
	Rosa (2)
	rule (8)
	rules (4)
	safety (1)
	schedule (2)
	scheduled (1)
	section (37)
	seek (1)
	select (2)
	send (3)
	Senior (4)
	set (1)
	sharing (1)
	sources (4)
	speak (4)
	Specialist (1)
	specific (2)
	Spicer (2)
	staff (2)
	standard (3)
	started (2)
	state (1)
	Statute (2)
	statutes (5)
	step (1)
	subject (1)
	submit (1)
	Subsection (1)
	subsections (1)
	summarize (1)
	Supervisor (1)
	table (5)
	tables (1)
	taking (1)
	Tallahassee (2)
	tax (5)
	telephone (2)
	timberland (2)
	time (2)
	title (4)
	titled (7)
	today (8)
	today's (3)
	topic (1)
	trust (1)
	turn (3)
	Tyler (1)
	unique (1)
	updated (4)

	Index: updates..zone
	updates (4)
	updating (4)
	valuation (3)
	vision (1)
	visitors (1)
	Volume (2)
	walk (1)
	wanted (1)
	wear (1)
	webinar (1)
	Woodland (1)
	workshop (13)
	workshops (3)
	written (3)
	yield (1)
	zone (1)



